504173446 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL GIAMPAVOLO	01/04/2017
CHRISTOPHER M. JOHNSON	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFE-STRAP COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	13830 JETPORT COMMERCE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	
City:	FORT MYERS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33913	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14922693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)274-7098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-274-7098

Email: ip@westhillcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: WEST HILL TECHNOLOGY COUNSEL

Address Line 1: 900 CUMMINGS CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 206-T

Address Line 4: BEVERLY, MASSACHUSETTS 01915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSCI-P22US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA M. BJORNHOLM	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria M. Bjornholm/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SSCI-P22US Johnson Assignment#page1.tif source=SSCI-P22US Giampavolo Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504173446 REEL: 040946 FRAME: 0118

Patent Application Ser. No. 14/922,693 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR") has a postal address of Paul Giampavolo, 13830 Jetport Commerce Parkway, Suite 2, Fort Myers, FL 33913 Christopher M. Johnson, 13830 Jetport Commerce Parkway, Suite 2, Fort Myers, FL 33913

and has developed certain invention(s) referred to as

INFANT CARRIER TRANSPORT

as described in the United States or PCT Patent Application filed on October 26, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/922,693, Attorney Docket No. SSCI-P22US, and each ASSIGNOR covenants that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Safe-Strap Company, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a company having executive offices at 13830 Jetport Commerce Parkway, Suite 2, Fort Myers, FL 33913, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and any and all patent applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the above-identified United States or PCT Patent Application therefor and any earlier filings or applications upon which said Application depends for priority, and in and to any application filed in the U.S. or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file such applications and the right to claim priority under the provisions of any U.S. or international convention or treaty, also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention(s) and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention(s) in this or any foreign country, such patents that issue on any of the foregoing applications and all reissue applications, applications for reexaminations and other applications for post grant review of any such patents, and such patents that may issue from any such post-issue applications; and each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application(s) to said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application(s) to said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all

Each ASSIGNOR further agrees for themselves and their executors and administrators, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention(s) including evidence for legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and whenever requested, execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, execute all applications for domestic and foreign patents including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination applications and other post grant review proceedings thereof, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each ASSIGNOR hereunto sets their hand and affixes their seal.

Inventor name: Paul GIAMPAVOLO	Inventor name: Christopher M. JOHNSON
(Signature)	(Signature) Christopher Motors
Date:	Date: 1 39 16
Witness name:	Witness name:
(Please Print)	(Please Print) KimberLee G. Johnson
(Witness Signature)	(Witness Signature) Lunes for Kofi-
Witness Date:	Witness Date: // /29 // 16

Docket Number: SSCI-P22US

Panti Application Ser. No. 14/922363 Antiquesti

ASSECUMENT

Doka Komba: XXXx2223

WHENEAS, each of the undersigned ("ASSE/NOR") for a posted address of Part Gineprovide, 13830 Superi Commone Parkway, Suite 2, Fort Myers, FL 33913 Orthopher M. Johnson, 13830 Jupon Commone Parkway, Suite 2, Fort Myers, FL 33913 and has developed consist investigated sofemal to as

DUFANT CARRIER TRANSPORT

as described in the United States of PCY Passis Application filed on October 26, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/9223693, Attorney Docker No. SSC-P2203, and nach ASSCONOR communication that they have the full right to convey the entite right, title and interest, both legal and equivable, in and in tail intermines, face from all prior anagements, agreements. Receives, anadiguges, according interests, or other anagements whatsoever, and

WHEREAS, Safe-Stope Company, LLC ("ASSEMBE"), a company having executive offices at (200).
Argont Communic Parkings, Suite 2, Fort Myern, Pt. 339(3), is decimen of acquiring the online right, title and interest in and invention(s) and any and all priorit applications and patients to be obtained therefor;

NOW, TREASPORT, for your and valuable consistency, the focus and sufficiency of which are hereby and membration, and ASSECTE, its sections and account and account and account and ASSECTE, its sections and account right, like and income throughout the world in and so over and any principle, its sections and any action in any former or and advantagement throughout throughout the world in and to any applications that they are applications which and deprivate deposits for principle and in and to any applications filled in the U.S. or any inergal convey based through including the right to fits such applications and the right to close priority makes the provinces of any U.S. or any inergal transport to province of any U.S. or any inergal transport to province of any U.S. or any inergal transport to province of any U.S. or any inergal transport to province at the priority of any of the section of th

Each ASSICNES forther agrees for themselves and their consistent and administrators, without any forther payment or componential by said ASSICNEE or representatives and origins, to communicate to said ASSICNEE, in representatives or against a said recognised including evaluation for local processing processing and control of the said and administration of a page of the said decreased and deliver, or respect, all which represents a make any of the foregoing arrangement of the said and of the said and deliver, or respect to the said and deliver to the said and deliv

IN WITHIGHT WHEREXE, each AXXIONOR benuedo sen their hand and offices their mail.

Torribe many Paristant Parists	Investor name: Christopher M. SMRNAN
	7 \$700,000,000,000.00
	Care
W3000 0000 / 7	William with:
	(Wicana Princ)
	(Wassa Sunsur:
N 2008 (N2)	Within Date

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/11/2017